
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TEXTILES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2562
ANSWERED ON:10.03.2000
REHABILITATION OF WORKERS OF CLOSED JUTE MILLS
ANANTA NAYAK

Will the Minister of TEXTILES be pleased to state:

(a) whether some jute mills have been closed down in Orissa; (

(b) if so, the details thereof, location-wise;

(c) the reasons for the closure of these jute mills;

(d) the number of workers affected due to the closure of these jute mills; and

(e) the steps taken to rehabilitate the workers of these mills ?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE FOR TEXTILES

(SHRI GINGEE. N RAMACHANDRAN)

(a): Only a single Jute Mill is situated in Orissa which is a State sector Jute Mill. The mill is not closed down.

(b) to (e): Do not arise.
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